
Environmental Protection & Compliance Division 
Compliance Programs Group 

Ms. Adrienne L. Nash 
National Security Missions 
Los Alamos Field Office, A316 
National Nuclear Security Administration 
Los Alamos, NM 87545 

Los Alamos National Laboratory 
PO Box 1663, M969 

Los Alamos, NM 87545 
505-667-2211 

Symbol: EPC-DO: 22-297 
LAUR: 22-30520 

Locates: N/A 

Date: NOV O 3 202.2 

Subject: Completion of the 2021 Emissions Inventory Summary Report for Los Alamos 
National Laboratory 

Dear Ms. Nash: 

Los Alamos National Laboratory (LANL) completed the 2021 Emissions Inventory Summary Report. The 
report summarizes both the annual emissions inventory reporting and the semi-annual emissions 
reporting for LANL for 2021 and can be found online at: 

http://permalink.lanl.gov/object/tr?what=info:lanl-repo/lareport/LA-UR-22-30520 

If you would like a hard copy of the summary report or if you have any questions or comments regarding 
the information provided in the report, please contact Walt Whetham at (505) 695-8056. 

Sincerely, 

STEVEN STORY 
Digitally signed by STEVEN 
STORY (Affiliate) 

(Affiliate) ~!~~:
0
~0221102091s:2e 

Steven L. Story 
Group Leader 

Attachment(s): None. 

Copy: William R. Mairson, Triad, ALDESHQ, wrmairson@lanl.gov 
Jim Coy, Triad, ALDESHQ. jcoy@lanl.gov 
Jeannette T. Hyatt, Triad, EWP, jhyatt@lanl.gov 
Jennifer E. Payne, Triad, EPC-DO, jpayne@lanl.gov 
Kristin Honig, Triad, EPC-DO, khonig@lanl.gov 
Deepika Saikrishnan, Triad, EPC-DO, deepika@lanl.gov 
Marjorie 8 . Stockton, Triad, EPC-CP, mstockton@lanl.gov 
Walter W. Whetham, Triad , EPC-CP, walt@lanl.gov 
Christopher C. Stoneback, Triad, GC-ESH, stoneback@lanl.gov 
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